
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL050119\
  Data File : PL048099.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 01 May 2019  23:03
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 23   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 02 07:58:47 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL050119.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu May 02 07:15:14 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.328     3.940   491.2E6  126.9E6   50.712    50.928  
28) SA  Decachlor...    7.997     8.977   509.6E6  131.0E6   50.686    49.355  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.756     4.329   806.5E6  184.8E6   52.141    52.607  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.032     4.612   744.5E6  170.3E6   52.395    52.146  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.317     5.116   754.2E6  174.1E6   51.263    50.297  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.556     5.419   712.3E6  158.9E6   51.989    51.304  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.286     4.787   298.2E6 77848048   50.536    50.030  
 7) B   delta-BHC       4.480     5.001   742.8E6  152.2E6   52.614    53.805  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    4.993     5.805   650.1E6  147.9E6   50.453    50.691  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.324     6.160   614.0E6  142.1E6   51.039    50.255  
10) B   gamma-Chl...    5.216     6.039   679.8E6  154.5E6   50.916    50.176  
11) B   alpha-Chl...    5.272     6.110   662.4E6  153.2E6   50.669    49.928  
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.439     6.271   644.9E6  139.8E6   50.836    50.638  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.563     6.416   673.1E6  148.4E6   51.692    50.579  
14) MA  Endrin          5.815     6.634   600.2E6  127.9E6   49.305    49.053  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.090     6.845   581.4E6  134.0E6   50.378    49.694  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        5.950     6.760   503.2E6  114.6E6   51.696    51.059  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.185     7.058   514.8E6  116.9E6   51.244    49.801  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.257     6.969   489.5E6  116.7E6   50.369    49.782  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.469     7.192   536.7E6  128.8E6   50.004    49.765  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.730     7.518   266.1E6 67675111   48.874    49.572  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.951     7.660   607.9E6  137.7E6   52.156    52.703  
22)     Mirex           7.125     8.110   429.5E6  103.8E6   47.914    49.229  
24)     Chlordane-2     0.000     5.419f        0  158.9E6    N.D.   1229.881 #
25)     Chlordane-3     5.216     6.039   679.8E6  154.5E6  427.663   352.693  
26)     Chlordane-4     5.272     6.110   662.4E6  153.2E6  455.491   292.901 #
27)     Chlordane-5     6.090     0.000   581.4E6        0 1172.105     N.D.  #
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL050119\
  Data File : PL048099.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 01 May 2019  23:03
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 23   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 02 07:58:47 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL050119.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu May 02 07:15:14 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   2e+07

   4e+07

   6e+07

   8e+07

   1e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048099.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

27

 3
.7

55

 4
.0

31

 4
.2

85
 4

.3
16

 4
.4

78
 4

.5
55

 4
.9

92

 5
.2

14
 5

.2
71

 5
.3

22  5
.4

38
 5

.5
62

 5
.8

14

 5
.9

49  6
.0

89
 6

.1
83

 6
.2

56  6
.4

67

 6
.7

29

 6
.9

49

 7
.1

24  7
.9

95
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048099.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

39

 4
.3

28

 4
.6

11

 4
.7

85

 5
.0

00
 5

.1
14

 5
.4

17

 5
.8

04

 6
.0

38
 6

.1
09

 6
.1

59
 6

.2
69

 6
.4

15

 6
.6

32
 6

.7
59  6

.8
44

 6
.9

67
 7

.0
57

 7
.1

90

 7
.5

16

 7
.6

58

 8
.1

09

 8
.9

75
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL050119.M Thu May 02 07:58:59 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.328 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 491236707
      Conc:  50.71 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.940 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 126854786
      Conc:  50.93 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    3.756 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 806496666
      Conc:  52.14 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    4.329 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 184754112
      Conc:  52.61 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.032 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 744491219
      Conc:  52.40 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.612 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 170318035
      Conc:  52.15 ng/ml  

4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048099.D\ECD2B.ch

 4.611

+

#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    4.317 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 754177177
      Conc:  51.26 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    5.116 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 174117785
      Conc:  50.30 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    4.556 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 712328014
      Conc:  51.99 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    5.419 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 158868260
      Conc:  51.30 ng/ml  
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#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.286 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 298244600
      Conc:  50.54 ng/ml  
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#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.787 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  77848048
      Conc:  50.03 ng/ml  
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#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.480 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 742846605
      Conc:  52.61 ng/ml  
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#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    5.001 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 152154808
      Conc:  53.81 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    4.993 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 650076483
      Conc:  50.45 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.805 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 147851988
      Conc:  50.69 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    5.324 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 613993243
      Conc:  51.04 ng/ml  

5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.40 5.45

0

   2e+07

   4e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048099.D\ECD1A.ch

 5.322

+

#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.160 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 142095535
      Conc:  50.25 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.216 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 679849700
      Conc:  50.92 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.039 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 154474274
      Conc:  50.18 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.272 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 662421662
      Conc:  50.67 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.110 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 153191930
      Conc:  49.93 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    5.439 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 644867659
      Conc:  50.84 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    6.271 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 139806471
      Conc:  50.64 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.563 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 673068851
      Conc:  51.69 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.416 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 148382770
      Conc:  50.58 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    5.815 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 600235357
      Conc:  49.30 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.634 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 127901863
      Conc:  49.05 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.090 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 581390704
      Conc:  50.38 ng/ml  

5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30

0

   2e+07

   4e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048099.D\ECD1A.ch

 6.089

+

#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.845 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 134006007
      Conc:  49.69 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    5.950 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 503212959
      Conc:  51.70 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    6.760 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 114579815
      Conc:  51.06 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    6.185 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 514820848
      Conc:  51.24 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    7.058 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 116864522
      Conc:  49.80 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    6.257 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 489497065
      Conc:  50.37 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    6.969 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 116661260
      Conc:  49.78 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    6.469 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 536673972
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    7.192 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 128803311
      Conc:  49.77 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.730 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 266104368
      Conc:  48.87 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    7.518 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  67675111
      Conc:  49.57 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    6.951 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 607871383
      Conc:  52.16 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.660 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 137702366
      Conc:  52.70 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    7.125 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 429490816
      Conc:  47.91 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    8.110 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 103816733
      Conc:  49.23 ng/ml  
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#24  Chlordane-2

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.659 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#24  Chlordane-2

      R.T.:    5.419 min
Delta R.T.:    0.024 min
  Response: 158868260
      Conc: 1229.88 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane-3

      R.T.:    5.216 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 679849700
      Conc: 427.66 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane-3

      R.T.:    6.039 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 154474274
      Conc: 352.69 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane-4

      R.T.:    5.272 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response: 662421662
      Conc: 455.49 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane-4

      R.T.:    6.110 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 153191930
      Conc: 292.90 ng/ml  
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#27  Chlordane-5

      R.T.:    6.090 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 581390704
      Conc: 1172.10 ng/ml  
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#27  Chlordane-5

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.913 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.997 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 509604214
      Conc:  50.69 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.977 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response: 131002344
      Conc:  49.35 ng/ml  
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